Charter Township of White Lake Regular Board Meeting Synopsis – February 18, 2025

Meeting Called to Order At 6:30 P.M. Seven Board Members Present.

Approved:

Agenda

Approved:

Public Comment

Approved:

Approval Of Minutes:

Special Board Meeting, January 13, 2025

Regular Board Meeting, January 21, 2025

Approved:

Request To Approve Stanley Park Phase 1 Bid Award

Approved:

Stanley Park Phase 2 Grant Discussion

Approved:

Resolution #25-002; To Refund the Balance of Funds Collected on Special

Assessment District Known as Emergency Sewer Connections 2015-01

Approved:

Resolution #25-003; Goose Round Up Twin Lakes Village Improvement

Association (Tull Lake) 2025-2029

Approved:

Request To Approve Construction Transfer Request

Approved:

Request To Approve Proposal for Sewer Revenue Sufficiency Analysis and Sewer

Rate Structure and Connection Fee Review

Approved:

Second Reading; Amendment to Chapter 18, Article II, of the Township Fire Code

Approved:

Second Reading; Rezoning Request – 4001 Caron Ridge Dr.

Approved:

Approval To Recess into Closed Session to Consider Attorney/Client Privileged

Communication in Accordance with MCL 15.268(1)(h).

Approved:

Approval To Return to Open Session.

Approved:

Adjournment

Regular Meeting adjournment at 8:31 p.m. Anthony L. Noble, Clerk MiPMC Charter Township of White Lake